

05-06-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

Form PTO-1594

08-05-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	204
Tab settings	leans record the attached original decuments or cosy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) C. Name: _Krueger International, Inc. Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4/25/02	Corporation-State Wisconsin Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/202,691	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Krueger International	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Michael L. Novitski Director of Intellectual Property	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 Bellevue Street	8. Deposit account number:
Croon Ray	
City: Green Bay State: WI Zip: 54302 DO NOT USE	

05/20/2002 GTON11

00000149 76202691

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made by **EBERHARD VON HUENE & ASSOCIATES**, **INC.** of 450 Rue Aime Vincent, Vaudreuil-Dorion, Quebec, Canada J7V 5V5, to **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, U.S.A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **EBERHARD VON HUENE & ASSOCIATES**, **INC.** hereby sells, transfers and assigns to **KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and application for registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark:

<u>Serial No.</u> 76/202,691	Filing Date 01/31/01	<u>Mark</u> GENIUS
Executed and delive	red this 25th day of Offil	_, 20 <u>02_</u> .
	Eberhard von Huene & Asso	ociates, Inc.
	Ubles	
	Name: Eberhard von	
	Title: President	
State of)): ss		
): ss County of)		
Personally appeared Eberhard von Huene	before me this <u>25</u> day of to me known to be the person v	whose name is subscribed to the
oregoing instrument, and acknown	edged mai ne signed, scarcu an	id delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act and de		
		lu d
SEAL) Commissioner for Oaths HERBERT M. FRANZ #. 96376 All districts of Quebec	Notary Public My Commission exp	pires Dec. 2004
All districts of Succes		

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0444